PIONEER SCHOOL DISTRICT

112 E. Spencer Lake Road Shelton, WA 98584 · phone: (360) 426-9115 · https://psd402.org

January 14, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jill Diehl, Superintendent Pioneer School District 360-426-9115 jdiehl@psd402.org www.psd402.org

ROBERT CLARK APPOINTED TO PIONEER SCHOOL BOARD

The Pioneer Board of Directors unanimously voted to appoint Robert Clark to the open school board position. Mr. Clark will represent Position 3 on the Board of Directors until the next regular election in November 2023.

Mr. Clark is returning to the Board of Directors to continue his dedication and commitment to Pioneer students, staff and community. The District will greatly benefit from Mr. Clark's strong leadership and previous experience on the school board.

President Kipple, with fellow board members Dr. Susan Day, Richard Lee, Dr. Stephanie Schlitz and superintendent Dr. Jill Diehl are excited to collaborate with Mr. Clark on the Pioneer Board of Directors.

Questions can be directed to the Pioneer School District Office, (360) 426-9115.